

Cisco OneX Converter Module

The Cisco[®] OneX Converter Module (Figure 1) offers investment protection for 10 Gigabit Ethernet X2 ports of Cisco switches by enabling migration from X2 to Small Form-Factor Pluggable Plus (SFP+) form factor without having to upgrade the switches or modules.

Figure 1. Cisco OneX Converter Module



Features and Benefits

The OneX Converter Module converts a 10 Gigabit Ethernet X2 port into a 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ port. With the OneX Converter Module, customers have the flexibility to use the 10 Gigabit X2 interface port of a switch with X2 modules or SFP+ modules. This flexibility is critical when the specific type of interface is not available in one or the other form factor or when customers want to use the same form factor for interfaces across multiple platforms deployed in their network.

Compatible Switch Models and SFP+ Modules

The list of switch models supporting the OneX Converter Module can be found in the 10 Gigabit compatibility matrix at www.cisco.com/en/US/docs/interfaces_modules/transceiver_modules/compatibility/matrix/OL_6974.html.

Table 1 lists the Cisco SFP+ transceiver modules that can be plugged into the OneX Converter Module.

Table 1. Compatible SFP+ Modules

Product Name	Product Description
SFP-H10GB-CU1M=	Cisco 10GBASE-CU SFP+ cable, 1 meter (Version -02)
SFP-H10GB-CU3M=	Cisco 10GBASE-CU SFP+ cable, 3 meter (Version -02)
SFP-H10GB-CU5M=	Cisco 10GBASE-CU SFP+ cable, 5 meter (Version -02)
SFP-10G-SR=	Cisco 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module for MMF

Dimensions

Dimensions (D x W x H) are 3.87 inches X 1.65 inches X 0.75 inches (98.3 mm x 41.9 mm x 19.1 mm). The Cisco OneX Converter Module typically weighs less than 0.6 lb (300 g).

Warranty

- · Standard warranty: 90 days.
- Extended warranty (optional): Cisco OneX Converter Modules can be covered in a Cisco SMARTnet® Service support contract for the Cisco switch chassis.

Ordering Information

Table 2 provides the ordering Information for Cisco OneX Converter Modules and spares.

Table 2. Ordering Information

Product Name	Product Description
CVR-X2-SFP10G	OneX Converter Module
CVR-X2-SFP10G=	OneX Converter Module (spare)

For More Information

For more information about the Cisco OneX Converter Module, contact your local sales representative.



ww.cisco.com/go/offices.Cisco has more than 200 offices worldwide. Addresses, phone numbers, and fax numbers are listed on the Cisco Website at wi

CSP, CCVP, Claco, the

CCDE, CCENT, CCSI, Cisco Eos, Cisco HealthPresence, Cisco IronPort, the Cisco Iogo, Cisco Lumin, Cisco Nexus, Cisco Nurse Connect, Cisco StackPower, Cisco StadiumVision, Cisco Teleforman Cisco StadiumVision, Cisco StadiumVision, Cisco Teleforman Cisco StadiumVision, Cisco Teleforman Cisco StadiumVision, Cisco Teleforman Cisco StadiumVision, Cisco Stad s; Changing the Way We Work, Computing System, Cisco WebEx, DCE, Flip Channels, Flip for Good, Flip Mino, Flip Video, Flip Video (Design), Flipshare (Design), Flip Ultra, and Welcome to the Human Network are trademark Live, Pfäy, and Cearn; CiRco. Sforte, and Flife Gift Caretians service inserts, and Access Registrar, Airenet, Asynce S, Bringing the Meeting To You, Catalyst, CCDA, CCDP, CCIE, CCNA, CCNP, CC witch, Event Conter, Fast Step. Cisco Certified Internetwork Expert logo, Cisco iOS, Cisco Press, Cisco Systems, Osco Systems Capital, the Cisco Systems logo, Cisco Unity, Collaboration Without Limitation, EtherFast, EtherS me Sound, MGX, Networkers, Follow Me Browsing, FormShare, GigaDrive, HomeLink; Internet Quotient; IOS, iPhone, iQuick Study, IronPort, the IronPort logo, LightStream, Linksys, MediaTone, MeetingPlace, MeetingPlace Chi uptient, TransPath, WebEx, and Networking Academy, Network Registrar, PCNow, PIX, PowerPanels, ProConnect, ScriptShare, SenderBase, SMARTnet, Spectrum Expert, StackWise, The Fastest Way to Increase Your Internet Qu the WebEx logo are registered trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. and/or its affiliates in the United States and certain other countries

and any other company. (0907R) All other trademarks mentioned in this document or website are the property of their respective owners. The use of the word partner does not imply a partnership relationship between Cisco

Printed in USA C78-547521-01 09/09

Amsterdam Th